

Arizona Department of Environmental Quality



April 24, 2017

Steven Mauk, Director Yavapai County Development Services Department 1120 Commerce Dr. Prescott, AZ 86303

Re: Delegation Agreement No. ADEQ16-137428

Dear Mr. Mauk:

Pursuant to A.R.S. §41-1081(E) and Paragraph P of Delegation Agreement No. ADEQ16-137428, this letter serves as notice of the final decision of the Director of ADEQ to enter into this amended agreement, effective 30 days after his decision to enter into this amended agreement and signature on April 19, 2017. Please find enclosed a copy of the final executed Delegation Agreement ADEQ16-137428 between Yavapai County and ADEQ. The Notice of Proposed Delegation Agreement was published in the Arizona Administrative Register on March 3, 2017 at 23 AAR 525, and no comments were received as of the close of the public comment period.

We look forward to continuing our collaborative relationship with Yavapai County. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Diane Arnst at (602) 771-2375 or da2@azdeq.gov.

Sherri L. Zendri

Administrative Counsel

Enclosure

Sincerely.

cc: Suzanne Ehrlich